# > **\$65.00 76533**

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Teamplate Inc.		12/23/2003	CORPORATION: CANADA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Captaris, Inc.		
Street Address:	10885 NE 4th Street, Suite 400		
City:	Bellevue		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98004		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76533111	TEAMPLATE	
Serial Number:	76533169	TEAMPLATE	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)340-9599

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-340-9619

Email: rcumbow@grahamdunn.com

Correspondent Name: Robert C. Cumbow

Address Line 1: 2801 Alaskan Way, Suite 300 - Pier 70 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 981211128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

M22777 - TEAMPLATE

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Shin Hoshikawa

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment TEAMPLATE Page 1#page1.tif source=Assignment TEAMPLATE Page 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002769 FRAME: 0155

900003919

(U.S.)

### ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS Teamplate Inc. ("Assignor"), a Canadian corporation with its address at 110, 855 – 42<sup>nd</sup> Avenue SE, Calgary, Alberta, T2G 1Y8, Canada, has adopted and used marks that are the subject of this assignment and is the owner of U.S. pending intent-to-use trademark applications set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference; and

WHEREAS Captaris, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Washington corporation with its address at 10885 NE 4<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 400, Bellevue, Washington 98004, is desirous of acquiring said marks and applications, together with their common law rights and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to the marks, together with that portion of its business relating to the marks and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Teamplate Inc.

Director of Finance

Dated: 12/23/2003

(U.S.)

## EXHIBIT 1 U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Application No.	Application Date
<b>₌⁼Team</b> plate	76/533,111	July 28, 2003
<b>₌≣Team</b> plate	76/533,169	July 28, 2003

m24554-457710.doc

**RECORDED: 12/24/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002769 FRAME: 0157